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Junior

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Elijah Shepherd Kawasaki KX85 1 5 5 78

2 Pierre Fladgate Honda CRF150 3 7 7 65

3 Antony Hall Yamaha YZ85 2 6 11 64

4 Jack Pilbrow Honda CR80 4 4 12 62

5 Hayden Crabb KeriKeri KTM 85 SX  1 3 57

6 Jayden Crum Yamaha YZ85  3 1 53

7 Jamie Adams Honda CRF150 6  2 50

8 Jack Clarke Honda XR100 5  4 49

9 Kodi Livingstone Yamaha YZ85  8 8 33

10 Keghan Fenwick Kawasaki KX85  10 9 30

11 Brodie Crum Yamaha YZ125  2  28

12 Troy Gielen Hokianga Kawasaki KX85  9 14 23

13 Ezra Boyd Kawasaki KX80   6 15

14 Mitchell Miller Honda CRF150   10 12

15 Reece Harmen KTM 125 SX   13 8

16 John Ashby Honda CRF150   15  

Ladies

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Amy Newman Yamaha YZ125 1 2 1 124

2 Imogen Webb Whangarei KTM 125 SX 3 1 2 115

3 Cassidy Nield Hokianga Husqvarna WR125 2 3 3 109

Intermediate

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Alexis Jack Suzuki RM125 3 2 2 77

2 Murray Gravatt Kaikohe KTM 250 EXC 6 3 3 62

3 Brent Hall Yamaha YZF450 5 6 6 53

4 Tom Webb KTM 125 SX 13 13 1 50

5 Rob Newman Yamaha YZF250 7 7 5 48

6 Scott Dinsdale Yamaha YZF250 1 5  47

7 Julian Gielen Hokianga Husqvarna WR250 9 10 11 35

8 Jimmy Bodle Suzuki RM250  1  31

9 William Richards Honda CR125 15 9 10 31

10 Clinton Fife KTM 250 EXC 11 12 12 28

11 Kevin Waterman KeriKeri Suzuki RMZ450 8  8 27

12 Hamish Clarke KTM 520 SX-F 2   26

13 Taylor Teixeria Yamaha YZF450   4 21

14 Ken Spreadbury Kawasaki KX250 12  9 21

15 Dave Crabb KTM 144 SX  4  20

16 Warren Wright Kerikeri Honda CRF450 4   18

17 Murray Jamieson Otorohanga Yamaha WRF450   7 17

18 Aaron Wright Honda CRF250  8  14

19 Darryl Jeffs Suzuki DRZ400 10   11

20 Ben Padden Yamaha YZ250  11  11

21 Jon Refoy Whangaparoa Yamaha WRF250 14   8

22 Jeremy Nelson Yamaha YZ250  14  7

Expert



Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Points

1 Scott Hawkins Honda CRF250 1 3 4 75

2 Mitchell Nield Hokianga Husaberg FE450 2 2 5 70

3 Damon Nield Hokianga Husqvarna TXC250 7 6 6 54

4 Shane Eoija Yamaha YZF450   1 44

5 Richard Fladgate Kawasaki KXF250 5  3 43

6 Arran Glover Kerikeri Yamaha YZF250 9 8 9 43

7 Sam Newman Yamaha YZF450 3  7 40

8 Jarrod Hall Yamaha YZF250 6 10  33

9 Scott Dinsdale Yamaha YZF250   2 32

10 Hayden Smyt Suzuki RMZ450  4 11 31

11 Daniel Wilson Yamaha YZF250  7 8 29

12 Scott Blair Whangarei Suzuki RMZ250  1  27

13 Jesse Tatum Yamaha YZ125 4   24

14 Jack Robinson Suzuki RMZ450  5  22

15 Darren Seymore Honda CRF250  9 10 22

16 Jason Young Suzuki RMZ450 8   19

17 Luke Dean Yamaha YZF250  11 14 15

18 Mike Templeton Yamaha YZ250  12  9

19 Brad Andrews Kawasaki KXF250  13  8

20 Jimmy Bodle Suzuki RM250   12 7

21 Brad Dean Yamaha YZF250   13 6

22 Rob Laird whangarei Yamaha YZ250   15 4

23 Daniel Campbell Yamaha YZF250   16 3


